PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Peter Spiegel | 03/07/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sylmark Holdings Limited | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17 Earlsfort Terrace | |
| City: | Dublin | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29304858 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(818)217-3571 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8182172571

Email: kathym@sylmark.com Correspondent Name: SYLMARK, INC. Address Line 1: 7821 Orion Avenue

SUITE 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Lake Balboa, CALIFORNIA 91406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-4021US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathy Mojibi

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed_asg#page1.tif source=signed_asg#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0808**

500485424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Spiegel, having a business address at 7821 Orion Avenue, Suite 200, Lake Balboa, California, 91406, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented an "Air Purifier," for which a design patent application is being concurrently filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Sylmark Holdings Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 17 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, IRELAND, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this presents sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right to the said invention worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any patents deriving from the application identified herein; and

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof to **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, and its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

For the same consideration, I, by the presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application, or registrations corresponding to said invention, in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application or registration, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications or registrations under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0809 Docket No. IP-4021US Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissued and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: March 7, 2008

RECORDED: 03/07/2008

Peter Spiegel

PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0810